8Z Hudson
wd Energy

4 Executive Soulevard, Suite 301 | T 845 228 3400
Suffern, New York 10901 F 845 228 3422

RECEIVED

0CT 13 2010
October 13, 2010
PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
Rosemary Chivetta, Secretary SECRETARY'S BUREAL
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commissian
P.O. Box 3265

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Subject: Docket No. A-2010-2191725 & Docket No. A-2010-2192137 — Affidavits for Proof of
Publications

Secretary Chivetta:

Kindly see the enclosed tearsheets that will include the natural gas and electric public notices
that ran the week of August 23, 2010 in the following newspapers:

Erie News-Times

Harris burg Patriot News

Philadelphia Daily News

Pittshurg Post Gazette

Williamsport Sun- Gazette

If you have any questions regarding this filing, please contact me at 614-364-2232.
Sincerely,

Hudson Energy‘

Michael Haugh

Manager, Regulatory Affairs

Encl.

Hudsonenergy.net


http://Hudsonenergy.net

A¥FIDAVIT FOR PROOF OF PUBLICATION

Please Fill out Information Below:
Name of Publication: g ﬂ/ & 77/715 < /(/EM
City, State: Ekj [,5 Péﬂﬂ 61{ LVM&

Client name: /—W 50/1 gh £l Kgy

Seﬁv ({Cen LLC Please Reture Completed Affidavit to:
Insertion Order #: MANSI Media
Date of Insertion: & -2 /) 3899 North Front Street
caption: Ly AfSor & g@q Harrisburg, PA 17110
AdSize: 2 X LS AT Fax-717-703-3033

1 verify that the aforementioned ad ran as noted above. Before me, a Notary Public,

personalty appeared RECEIVED
0CT 13 2010

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
SECRETARY'S BUREAU

. COMMONWEALTH F PENN
Name (Please Print) RGEARTE oo VANIA
Tami J. Brown, Notary Public
City of Erie, Frie County
My commission expires April 14, 2014

State of: pa__
Countyof: R &

Sworn 1o and subscribed before me

Date: ]D _,[E iD Notary Pdblic Signature




No Term,

Proof of Publication of Notice in Pittsburgh Post-Gazette
Under Act No 587, Approved May 16, 1929, PL 1784, as last amended by Act No 409 of September 29, 1951

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, County of Allegheny, ss  C. Mohamed , being duly swomn, deposes and says that the
Pittsburgh Post-Gazette, a newspaper of general circulation published in the City of Pittsburgh, County and Commonwealth aforesaid, was
established in 1993 by the merging of the Pitisburgh Post-Gazette and Sun-Telegraph and The Pittsburgh Press and the Pittsburgh Post-
Gazette and Sun-Telegraph was established in 1960 and the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette was established in 1927 by the merging of the
Pittsburgh Gazette established in 1786 and the Pittsburgh Post, established in 1842, since which date the said Pittsburgh Post-Gazetie has
been regularly issued in said County and that a2 copy of said printed notice or publication is attached hereto exactly as the same was
printed and published in the regular editions and issues of the said Pittsburgh Post-Gazette a

newspaper of general circulation on the following dates, viz:

25 of August, 2010

Affiant further deposes that he/she is an agent for the PG Publishing Company, a corporation and publisher of the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette,
that, as such agent, affiant is duly authorized to verify the foregoing statement under oath, that affiant is not interested in the subject matter
of the afore said notice or publication, and that all allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place and character of publication are

true.
COPY OF NOTICE OR PUBLICATION W

PENNSYLVANIA ishi
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION PG Publishing Company
L - NOTICE o Sworn to and subscribed before me this day oft
Application of Hudson Energy Services. LLC. August 25, 2010

For Approval To Qffer, Render, Furnish Or Sup-.
ply Electricity Or Electric Generation Services As

1| A Generator. And Supplier Of Electric Power, A. .

-|| Marketer/Broker Engaged.in The Business Of | 7
sunn(?/mg Electricity, And An Aggregator En- |- M - [&W«AJ
gage K

in The Business Of Supplying Electricity,

supply etectricity.or-electric generation servic-
es as (1) a generator and supplier of glectric
Bower, (2) a broker/marketer engaged in the

usiness of supplying electricity, and (3) an ag--
gregator engaged in the business of supplying
electricity. Hudson Enerdy Services, LLC. pro-
poses-to sell electricity and rélated services
throughout all of Pennsyivania under the proviz:
sions’of the new Electricity Generation Cus-
toimer Cheice and Competition Act.

My Commission Exaires Jer, 31, 2011

To The Public In The Commonwealth Of Pepn” ' :
sylvania, Docket No. A-2010-2192137. ~ 7 - \ @ MMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
S : o e B Notarial Seal
On-uly-16 2010, Hudson Energy Services, LLC..|! i :
filed an application with the P e nayivaNa PUb: Lincia M. Gaeriner, Notary Public ;
fic Utility Commission {"PUC™) for a license td || City Of Pitlshurgfi, Ategheny County |
[

Member, Pennsylvania Assoclation o MNotarias

* The PUC may consider-this application withe' STATEMENT OF ADVERTISING COSTS
out a hearing.” Protests'directed to the techni-

cal g[gi,nancﬁal)l‘fift?egs 0{ I:%udsogEner hSednricé MID ATLANTIC NEWSPAPER SERVICE
es, LLC. may be.filed within 15 days of the dat
of this natice with the Secretary of the' PUC, 3899 NORTH FRONT STREET
'P.0. BOx 3265, Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265.. You- HARRISBURG PA 17110
should send copies of any protest ta.the Hud-

50N Energy sServices, LLC, attorney at the ag-
dress listed below. Please include the PUC's

"docket number" on any correspondence,,
which is A-2009-2192137.. S

- Johin Povilaitis' L
Ryan, Russell, Ogden and Seltzer PC: -«
e ;
PRONG.(717) 236.7714. Total - $771.83
Fax.(717) 236-7816 - R

, ' Publisher's Receipt for Advertising Costs
PG PUBLISHING COMPANY, publisher of the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette, a newspaper of general circulation,
hereby acknowledges receipt of the aforsaid advertising and publication costs and certifies that the same have

been fully paid. '

To PG Publishing Company

Office PG Publishing Company, a Corporation, Publisher of
34 Boulevard of the Allies Pittsburgh Post-Gazette, a Newspaper of General Circulation
PITTSBURGH, PA 15222
Phone 412-263-1338 By

I hereby certify that the foregoing is the original Proof of Publication and receipt for the Advertising costs in the subject matter of
said notice. :

Attorney For
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The Patriot-Ngws Co. g
2020 Technology Pkwy
Suite 300
Mechanicsburg, PA 17050
Inquiries - 717-255-8213

atriot-News

Now you know

MANS| MEDIA
3899 N FRONT STREET

HARRISBURG PA 17110

THE PATRIOT NEWS
THE SUNDAY PATRIOT NEWS

Proof of Publication

Under Act No. 587, Approved May 16, 1929
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, County of Dauphin} ss

Holly Blain, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says:

That she is a Staff Accountant of The Patriot News Co., a corporgation organized and exis}fir:gs?ncé(terj;h?hfvg? :f; ]’Ehe
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, with its principal office and place of b_usmess at 812 tq 818 Mar ed Trr:; S'unday A
Harrisburg, County of Dauphin, State of Pennsylvania, owner and publ|s|\:flﬁerkoft'lg:e Pftirrl]ottt;g%\r;f; agounty o e ot

' irculation, printed and published at 812 to 818 Market Street, , : 2
'r}igsl;);tﬁiz-sNO;\s: 2?\?1%'8 Sunday FI):’atriot—News were established March 4th, 1854, and September 18th, 1949, respectively, an

[ ublished ever since; _ _ _ . .
all have ?Eg?tﬁgn;r?:tzgs%g% or publication which is securely attached hereto is exactly as printed and published in their regular

iti i indi low. That neither she nor said Company is
' o editions which appeared on the date(s) indicated be _ . e time,
%atgsr’easrt]géoi;Stﬁgiigjehﬂ:trrnatter of said printed notice or advertising, and that all of the altegations of this statement as to the ti

blication are true; and _ ) . . on
place an?hzt;asrﬁ:ts; Sol;zlr’sonal knowledge of the facts aforesaid and is duly authorized and empowered to verify this statement

i [ by the
i i lution unanimously passed and adopted severally
jot-News Co. aforesaid by virtue and pursuant to a reso _ ( / e
ggz:akl;glfdyr]: aiac:rtlaoc}al:'c? of directors of the said Company and subsequently duly recorded in the office for the Recording of Dee
in_and for said County of Dauphin in Miscellaneous Book "M’, Volume 14, Page 317.

" — T

" Poéucpgmzﬁc\é? m'ssio" ‘ This ad # 0002088929 ran on the dates shown below:

. N s
Appilcation of Hudson Energy Serve | 1 AuQUSt 23’ 2010
Iees, LLC. For Approval To Offer, Renr .
der, Furnish Natural Gas Supply Serv-
lees as a Marketer /Broker or Aggrega-
jor Engaged In The Business Of swpply- | 7
Ing Naturol Gas Supply Services, To The
:Public.In The Commonwealth Of Penn-
sylvanid, Docket No, A-2010- 2191725,
1 OnJuly 18, 2010, Hudson Energy Serv-
‘lces, LLC filed an appllcatfon with the
f‘Pennsylvqnla Publle Utility Commission

Sworn to and su ed before me this 25 da ) t,{2010 AD.

(*PUC*) for a llcense to provide notural
9as supply services as (1) a supplier of

v LS

natural gas, (2 a broker/marketer en- ‘ /I 4 /‘/\
gaged In the business of supplylng natu- = /W/ - =

ral gas, and (3) an aggregater engaged Notary Public

In the business of providing natural gas+'
supply services. Hudson Energy Serv-
lces, LLC provoses 1o seil natura) gas <
. and related services throughout allof -
Pennsylvania under the provisions of the
new Natural Gas Cholce and Competl-

+tlon Act-, . .
| The PUC may conslder this applica
tlon without a hearing: Profests direct- COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
ed fo the technical or flnancial fltness of Notarial Seal
Hudson Energy Services, LEC may be '
fited \A'ﬁ'illjh*ln 15; days of the dhute of thisno- . [ Sherrie L. Kisner, Matary Pubiic
tice with the Secretary of the PUC, P.O. . i
Box 3265, Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265. . p:.owc'gr Parton Twp., Dauphin Coumy
Eou shméld send coples of am(r: protest to y Commission Expires Nov. 26, 2011
udson Energy Services, LLC a orney ASsoC )
|| @t the address Iisted below. Pieaﬂse i . Member, Pennsyivania ’ lation of Notaries

“Clude the PUC's "docket number® on any,
. <orrespondence, which Is A-2010:2191725,
- John Povltaltis -
Ryun, Russell, Ogden and Seltzer P.C.
800 North Third Sireet, Sulfe 101,
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17102
- - Phone: (717 236-714
Fax: (717) 236-7816
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AFFIDAVIT FOR PROOF OF PUBLICAT TON

Please i i | oot Information Belowy:
Name o Publication: 11105 "'ml bLU’U?

City, St e; %)U/CU/H_DT\' VCK

Cliept 111 me:d%'k‘ m ,(\8",
{
T Please Return Completed Affidavit to:

- F_:.;..»-;. " ,.g‘: .
Tnsertiar Order #: €5 &5 &7 cHH MANSI Media
Date of | isertion: 8/ 69‘(5/ [0 3899 North Front Street
Caption: Lo/ ’é Harrisburg, PA 17110
Ad Size Fax-717-703-3033

e b —7
Lo : &

. R o
%/&f.@éﬁ FROR ST DA

1 verify il at the aforementioned ad ran as noted abovi:. Before me, a Notary Public,

personal ' - appeared

7 Q\‘ COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
£ «ELMJM)M Natarial Seal
e —f Sharan Venturl, Notary Public
S - 1Mty of Scranton, Lackawanna County
ignal. e 1y Commizsion Bxpires Feb, 12, 2014
Meir ber, Pennavivania Assoclation of Notaries

A/K/[l' __ Bexnad d4 The

Name ! "lease Print) ' Nctary Public Seal
State of; _%5’7 NSYIyan:a

County 11: (YUK ANTDTNG, 4%7 mu
Sworn t ind subscribed before me _ wﬂ

Pate: 9 / & ! 10 Notary Public Signature
i |




-] plier of naturat gas, (2) & broker/markoter en-

Legal Nolices Legai Nofices

THE SCHOOL DISTRICT OF PHILADELPHIA
Sealad propesals wlll be received by the School
Reform Commission at the School Adminia-
‘tration Buliding located at 440 North Broad
8t., 3rd Floor, Office of Caplta! Programas,
Philadeiphla, PA 19130-4015, untll 2:00 P.M.,
on: Tussday, September 21, 2M0. A non-
refundable tee for each set of bld documents Is
as scheduled. The School District wlll only ac-
cept' blde from companies that have been

laced on Its current Fre Qualifled Contractors
Elst as shown at pstorg All School District
Project requlre MBE/WBE partlclpmlon as
shown In the speciflcations.

B—DBT(C? of 2010/11 General Service Contract,
varlous [ocatlons throughout the School Blstrict
Traller Modernlzation. BUPGET: $75.000.0¢
FEE: $25.00 -~ .

~ B=025(C) ol 2008/10 Electrict Contract, Electric
Searvice, Kensington HS, 2051 E. Cumberland
Street, BUDGET: $2,000,000.00 FEE: $200.00

*A pre-kld conference and site tour will be hela
at the project location, on Septambar 2. 2010 at
11:00 a.m. .
Speclficationa and/or plons and contract docu-
ments may bo-oxamined and coples thereot ob-
tained {rom the School Reform Commission.
440 Morth Broad Street, 3rd floor, Philadel-
. phia, PA 19130,
Information as to contract documenta, atc., may
be obtained at the above address, or telephone
215-400-5225. Make checks payable 1o the
School District of Phlladelphla.
The School Reform Commisslon reserves the
right to reject any and all bldz and make the
awards 1o the best interests of the School Dis-
trict of Phitadelphla.

PENNSYLVANIA
s PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
NOTICE

Application of Hudson Energy Services, LLC.
For Appraval To Offer, Render, Furniah Or Sup-
ply Electricity Or Electrlc Generatlon Saervices

s A Genarator And Supplier Of Electric Pow-
ar. A Marketer/Broker Engaged In The Busk
ness Of Supplylng Electricity, And.An Aggrega-
tor Engaged In The Business O Supplying Elac-
tricity, Te The Public In The Commonwealth Of
Pennsylvania, Dockat No, A-2010-2182137.

On July 18 2010, Hudscon Energy Services,
LLC. flled on application with the Pennaylvania
Public Utllity Commissaion ("PUCT) for a license
to aupplv eloclricny or electric generation servs
Icez ns onerulor and supplier of electric

ower, roken’mnrknlar ongaged in the

ualnsau of supplylng electricity, and (3) an ag-
gregator angag in_the business of supplying
electricity, Hudson Energy Services, LLE, pro-
poses to sell electriclty and related aervices
throughout all of Pennaytvanla under the provi-
sions of the new Electricity Generation Custom-
eor Cholce and Competition Act.

The PUC may conslder this applicullon with-
out a hearlng. “Protests directed to the techni-
cal or financiat fitness of Hudson Energy Sorv-
Ices, LLC. may be flled within 15 deys of the
date of this notice with the Secretary of tha
PUC, P.O. Box 3265, Harrlsburg, PA 17105-
‘3255 You should 9end copies of any protest to
the Mudson Energy Servicea, LLC. attorney at
the address llsted below., Pleasa’Include the
PUC's "docket number® on any correspoend-
ence, which s A-2009-2192137.

“John Povilaitls .
Ryan, Aussell, Ogden and Seltzer P.C.
800 North Third S8trest Sulte 101 N
Harrisburg, Pcnnlyzlgsl_nla 17102
'

Phone:
- Fax: T17 236—7'10

PENNSYLVANIA
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

N NOTICE"

Application of Hudson Energy Services,  LLC.
For Approval To Offer, Rander, Furnlah Natural
Gas Supply Services as a Marketer/Broker or
Aggregator Engaged In The Business Of Supply-
Ing Natural Gas Supply Services, Te The Public
In The Commonwsealth Of Pennsylvanln. Dockaet
No. A-2010- 2191725,

On July 18, 2010, Hudson Energy Services, LLC
flted an application with the Pennaylvanla Pub-
lic Utility Commission (YPUGC") for a llcense to
provide natural gas supply services as (1) a sup-

pagead In the business of supplylng natural gas,
and (3) an aggregator engaged In the business
of providing natural gas supply sarvices. Hud-
son Energy Sarvices, LL.C proposes to sell natu-
ral gas and ralated services throughout all of
Pennsylvania under the provisions of the noew
Natural Gas Cholce and Competition Act.
The PUG may conslder this application without’
a hearlng. Protesis directed to the technical or
financlal fltness of Hudson-Energy Services,
LL.C may ba flled within 15 days of the date ot
this notice with the Secretary of the PUC, P.O,
.Box 3285, Harrlsburg, PA 17105-3265. You
shouid send coples &f any protest to Hudson
Energy Services, LLC attorney at the address
listed below. Please Include the PUC™s "docketl
number”, on any correspondence which is A-
2010-2191725.
John Poviialtle
.Ryan, Russell, Ogden and Seitzer P.C.
800 North Third Strest Sulle 101
+  Harrlsburg, Pennsylvanta 17102
Phone: (717) 236-7714 -
Fax: T17) 236-7818

Legal Holices

McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C. |

BY: TERRENCE J, McCABE, ESQ. - ID # 16496

MARC S. WEISBERQG, ESQ. - ID.# 17618

EDWARD D, CONWAY, ESQ, - ID # 34887

MARGARET GAIRO, ESQ. - D # 34410

Attorneys for Plalnllﬂ

123 South Broad Street, Sulte 2080

Philadelphla, P-nnayhanla 19109

{215) 790-1010

Phliadelphia County Court of Common Pleas
June Term 2010 Numbaer 002840

Bnnk of Amarica, N A., Plalmiff

Legat Nofices

Kunneih Nichols, Known Surviving Heirs of
Phyllls Nlchois, Deceased Mortgagor and Real
Owner, Caprice Nichols, Known Surviving Helra
of Phyllls Nichola, Deceased Mortgagor and .
Aeal Owner and' Unknown Surviving Helrs of
Phyllls Nichols, Deceasad Morigagor and Real.
Cwner, Datfendeanta

TO: UNKNOWN SUHVIVING HEIRS OF PHYL-
LIS NICHOLS, DECEASED MORTGAGOR AND
REAL OWNER
TYPE OF ACTION: CivIL ACTION/
COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE -
PREMISES' SUBJECT TO .FORECLOSURE:
5636 HUNTER ST, PHILA, PA 18131

NOTICE

i vou wish to defend. you must enter a wrltten
appearance porsonally or by attorney and e
your defenses or objactions In wrltfn F with the
court. You are warned that If you fail to do so
the case may proceod without you and a Judg-
mant may be entared agalnst you without fur-
ther natice .for the relief requested by the Plain-
titf. You may lose money or proper‘ty or other
rights important to you.

YOU SHOLLD TAKE THIS NOTICE TO YOUR
LAWYER AT ONGE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER, GO TC OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE
SET FORTH BELOW. THIS OFFICE CAN PRO-
VIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIR-

ING AL

AWYER,

.IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER,
THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO PROVIDE YOU
WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT
MAY OFFER LEGAL SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE
PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

Lawyer Referral Sarvice

Phllads)

hia Bar Associlation
1101 Market Stre
Phllndﬂphln, Penn
(215) 238-

BUSINESS
CORPORATION
Notice is herel:Ay SN—
en that TURF ERG-
ER  CORPORATION
has been ‘crganized
‘under the provisions
of the Business Cor-
poratlon Law of 1988
and has flled Articles

of Incorporation with |

tha Pannsyivania De-
parimant of State,

FOREIGN WITHDRAW-
Al Notice I hareby
given that, pursuant
tc the provislons of
Section 4129 of the
Business Corporatlon
Law of 1988, INTER-
NATIONAL PAPER
REALTY CORPORA-
TION, a corporation
of the State of Dela-
ware with grlnctpat
office at 8400 Poplar
Avenue. Memphla, TN
38197, 'and having a
Commerclal Regls-
tored OCffice Provlder
and County of Venue
as follows: CT Corpo-
ratlon Syatem, Phllad-
olphia, which on July
26, 1983, was grant-
ad a Caertliticate -of
Authorlty to transact
business In' thae Com-
monwsealth, intends 1o
flla an Application for
Terminatlton of Autho-
rity with the Depart-
maent of State, - d

FOREIGN WITHDRAW-
AL Notice Is hereby
glven- that,. pursuant
to the provisiona of
Section 4129 of the
Business Corporatlon’
Loaw of 1888, NY|LGCa-
re Health Plans. Inc.,
a corporation of the
State of Delaware
with principal offfce
at 151 armington
Ave., Hartlord, CT
06156, and having a
Commaercial Regis-
terad Office Provider
and County of Venue
as follows: CT Corpo-
ration System, Phllad-
alphiz, which on De-
cember 22, 1995 was
grented a Certlficate

" of Authority 1o trans-
act business In the

. Commonwealth, In-
tands to flla an Appll-
catlon for Termination
of Authorlty witth: the

‘| NOTICE IS HEREBY GI

NDA-
TION, which was in-
corperated under the
Pannaylvania Nonpro-
fit Corporation Law

of 1088 to engage In |,
fundralsing etforts o

provide special evants
to disadvantaged gro-

ups. .
P FOX ROTHSCHILD
- LLP, Solicltors
2000 Markaet Street,

Qth Fl.
- Philadelphla, PA
. 19103

CCP for the County of
Phlla. July Term, 2010
No. 2528. Nofice |s
horabg glven that on
8/16/2010 tha petition
of Douglas Maure Da.
Loarenzo was flled,
praylng for a decree
1o change his nama to
Mouro De Lorenzo.
The Court has fixed
9/24/2010 at 2:00pm
Room 478 City Hall,

. Pulla, PA., for hearlng.
Al psrauns Interosted
may appear and show
cause why the prayver
ol the sald petition
should not be granted

Estate Nofices .
Letters have been

granted on the Estate
of sach of the following
decadaenis to the ropre-
sentatives nemed, who
request all persans hav-
ing claim against  the
Estate to present them
In writing and all per-
sons Indebted o the
Estate to make pay-
ment to them (unless
otharwise noted all ad-
dresses being in Phila-

Estate Hofices

BAHRETI’ HENRlETTA
DORN -- Winston Eu-
banks, ' Adminlstrator,
©/o Rlchard K. Teltall,
Esquira,
ment A
603, Bala Cynwyd, PA
18004; Richard K. Te-
Itell,  Atorney,
Monument Road, Sui-
te 803, Bala Cynwyd,
PA 19004, \
BEACH, THEODORE -
- Edith M. McCants,
Executrlx, c/o Franc-
@8 M. Odza, Esquire,
8400 Bustloton Aven-
ue, Sulta 301, Philad-
elphla, PA  19152;

" Francog M, Odza, Al-
tornoy. 8400 DBustlot-
on Avanue, Sulte 301,
Philadaiphla, “PA

SCHMITS,
,C.. (olso ‘known a8
"STEVEN SCHMITS) -
- Josoph J. Scardino,
¢Executor, c/o GCralg
B. Sobel, E=zquire,
200 South Broad
Streat, Suite 440, Phl-
ladelphia, PA 19102;
Cralg B, Sobel, Attor-

ney, 200 South Broad-

Street, Suite 440, Phi-
ladelphia, PA 19102,

BROWN,JR., CURLEY
-a/k/a CURLEY
BROWN - Inez Brown,
5938 Chancellor  St,
Administratrix; Sean
Murphy, Esq., 340 N
Lansdowne Ave Lans-
downe, PA 19050,

KOENNECKER ROB
ERT L. - Kathlaen K.
Mastrangelo, Ex-

eculrix, 3020 Fanaho-

- we Strost, Phlladetph~
la, PA 19148:; Lewls
A. Walder, Attorn:
Walder & Zaslow,
C., 7212 Frankford A-
venue, Philadelphla,
PA 19135- 1094,

Japls - L-
O'Caonner, Executrix,
c/o Dan Rosln, Esqul-
re, B22 Plne Streaet,
-Suite 2C, Phlladelph-
ia, PA 19107; an
Rosin, Attorney, 822
Plne Street, Sulte 2C,
Philadelphia. A
19107.

SERAFIN, HENRY ..,
(also known as HEN-
RY SERAFIN) — Edw-
ard L. Serafin, Ad-
ministrator, «/o. Ron-
ald Ervals, Esqulre,
1315 Walnut Stroot,
12tk Fi.,
PA 19107-4 712; Ron-
ald Ervals. Attorney,
1315 Walnut Streset,
12th Fi,, Ph]ladelphin.
PA 19107471

VERQOLETTI.
EPH A,;

as . J
VERGOLETT)
Jaspor Perna, Execut-

JOS-

or, 5087 Palmers Mill.

Road, Ciltton Helghts,
PA 180118; Qary P.
Urtz, Atterpey, B234
Waeast Chester Plke,

lilggaeé Darby, PA

‘ .
Mosting Notices

The masting of the
-Board of Directors for
the People for People
Charter School origl-
nally scheduled for
7:00 p.m. on August
24, 2010 has been re-
scheduled: The meet-
Ing will e hetd at 7:00
p.m.
201¢ a1 the Pooplo
ior  Pecople Chartor
Schosl at 800 N
Broad Street, 7th

STEVEN.-

O'CONNOR, ROBERT )

F’h]ladelphin .

on  August 31,


http://pslt.org
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. b piiond cail Bnables ¥ ﬁ%’é“%
placayowadln ™o Central PA s‘gl,ASSIHED
NETWORK and an :'ntemet Web’ﬂfe M e

'Your Classified Ad appears "
on the Hottest Classified Network.
' in the Country.. w@

-

nh a?ﬁn L

Vaur Adlii: {520) 328-155 ! i .
1-809-339-028%&% s 1
,Fax Your Ad.In: (570)323-08487:5  “E
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4730P

., Tues. through. Frfday !nserﬂon

2:30°P. M Frlday for Saturday and'Sunday

4:30 P.M.

for Monday

¥:1elaphone
“Oftica: b
Fax 24 hrs. 7 days a week. 570-323-0948
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Announcements Announcements Announcements -Announcements Announcements Announcements Announcements Announcements
LEGAL NOTICES | LEGAL NOTICES | LEGAL NOTICES | LEGAL NOTICES:{ LEGAL NOTICES {LEGAL NOTICES | LEGAL NOTICES LEGAL NOTICES
L] - .

N hundred (S00) feet north | YOU SHOULD TAKE | -Denying to anyone the | cial institutions. 19106-3392 Montoursville  Borough
FLICK PROPERTIES | of the northem side of the | THIS PAPER TO YOUR | use of or paticipation in Pennsylvania Human EAIR HOUSING NOTIGE that the following actions,
LIMITED, Pennsylvania state high- | LAWYER AT ONCE. IF [ any real estate services, | -Denying to anyone the Relations Commission it based on race, color,

PLAINTIFF way leading from Wiliam- [ YOU DO NOT HAVE A | muliple-listing services or | use of or participation in | 101 South Second Street, Montoursvile  Borough religion, sex, national ori-
+IN THE COURT OF sport to Monitgornery; LAWYER CONTACT: other facilities related to | any real estate services,- Suite 300 has completed and adog1 gin, familial status (fami-
COMMON PLEAS OF . Pannsylvania Bar the seling and renting of,| multiple-listing services or | Harrisburg, Pennsytvania | o Fair  Housing | lles with children), ‘or han-
LYCOMING COUNTY, Thence ‘westerly one hun- - Association housing.  ~ | +'| other facilities retated to 1Th05;° g " a and has es,g dicap, are considered
PENNSYLVANIA dred thirty-three  (133) | Lawyer Referral Service | the seling and renting of ' m:]:l,‘gg'sa l&n to. further | discaminatory. -
. feet, more or less, to the 100 South Street, All residents ara hereby housing. and/or. assura fair phousmg in the
v V5.l easten line of lot number PO Box 186 notified that .any com-. o borough of Montoursville. -Refusing to sell or rent
- - four (#4), Harrisburg, PA plaints  regarding a All residents are hereby U.S. Department of Thi uagn is on fie at | & deal or negoliate with
ROBERT FISHER and : : - 17108-0188 discriminatory action | notitied that any com- Housing and Urban thets Monagus‘rssm'.le " any pearson.
CARL F. WALDEISEN, Thence -in .a northerly | Telephone (B00)692-7375 |.under one of the above | plaints  regarding a | Developmant buiiding, and s, avaiable
their heirs, executors, ad- | direction along said fot ‘ conditions may be filed | discAminatory action |  FHEOMegional Office | "0k, b -Discriminating  on terms
ministrators, successors, | aumber four (#4), -North [ IF YOU CANNQT AF- | with the: under one of the above Liberty Square Building puiic r ) or conditions for buying or
assigns, and unknown | gne (1) degres thiy-tvee | FORD A LAWYER, YOU conditions may be filed | 105 South Seventh Street | 1p. poe o i conoe 1 [ renting housing.
persons claiming any{ (33) minutes west, five | MAY BE ELIGIELE FOR PennsyhraniaHuman with the: Phlladelphla PA advtse aII res:denls of .
aght, fien, e or interest | hundred forty-six (546) | LEGAL AID THROUGH: Relations Commission o Al ——
by, thrg;lgl;f mor under | feat lfch I?‘nd now -or form- . North S:ennL_egaJ 101 SOum&%%BdStreen ,
them, or e, efly of John Kam; ' nvices uite :
- DEFENDANTS i 29 Nanet Suset | Hafisour Pemsyvani - PENNSYLVAN IA PENNSYLVANIA
- NO: Thence East a!on the Williamsport, PA 177 ;
: CIVIL ACTION same, one hundred Telephone (570)323-8741. N . PUBI |C UTI' |TY PUBLIC UTILITY
RE T e (18078 e | Laye B Ccen € e COMMISSION
hundredths . aat an, squura - 3
T to a point; 1.D. #75913 U.S. Departmeniof | COMMSSION
v NOTICE - ) ’ Attomey for Plaintiff Housing and Urban NOTICE
L Thence South thirty {30) | Nine South Main Street Devaloprment e NOTICE .
10, Rober, Faher ang | s aat T v | M PRI T | pectaiones || Applcation o Hudson Exergy Servcs
it £. wa ) eet to alephona: 570.546. uare Buikling . L g . B ;
their helirs, executors, pmw'gfybég.nn’.ng EzlpE_HQ_U_S.lNﬁ_NQIIQE 1055'ct>yuthSevenmStreet ) Application of  Hudson Energy Services; QAN LI.C. For "Approval To Offer, Render, |
administrators,; succes- S Philadeiphia, PA s| | LLC. For Approval To Offer, Render, Furnish § | B Furnish Natural Gas Supply. Services as a
sors, m‘gﬂ':’s a:;::":;:‘kg' B'B"}Qt[uia no”-gem parts South Williamsport Bor- 191 Or Sﬁpply Electridty Or Electric Generation :
nOWn perao otfs) numbers one, ! . . : . - i : :
any right, lien, thle or g.m and twee (1, 2 & 3 “éght hdas O%Ei?le}-legu a“""d EAIR HOUSING NOTICE ‘ Sfm‘f’” As A GeneratorsAnd S?PP!’” OfR (B The Business Of Supplying Natural Gas§
Interest by, through or | on the plan of Forest | 300P16C a sing § Llectric Power A MarketeriBroker Engaged In | Supply Services, To The Public In The}

under them, or any of
them :

. You are hereby notified

that the Plaintiff has com- |

menced an Action
Quiet Title against
which you are requi

- ran

10

You are. requited to
plead to the Complaint

feil to answer

lhe Complalm within the
said twenty (20) days, a

judgment may

entered against you,

and final Judgment may

@ entered against ou
thtrty (30) days thersa

is action concems lhe

" foﬂowmg land, located in

the Townshlp of
Armstrong, County  of
Lycoming and Com-

monwealth of Pennsylva-

. nia, hereinafter described:

ON the nofth by land now
or formerly of Cora Cal-
vert; on the east land
now or formedy of Cora
Calvert; on the south by
land now or formerly of G,
Leidhecker and land now
or tormerly of, J. Roy
Sperry; and on the west

:ﬂlandmworfon'nenyof
iicheltree,

The above tses also
being more pamcu!arly
bounded and described as
follows:

BEGINNING at a point in
the, eastsrn line of lot
number e (#1} of Forest
Park, - sa»d pmm being five

Park,. said plan ' being
recorded in Lycomin

County Deed Boo

Volume 301, page 597.

FOR IDENTIFICATION
PURPOSES ONLY, BE-
ING KNOWN AS A PART

| OF REAL ESTATE TAX

PARCEL NUMBER
02-001-132 N THE OF-
FICE OF THE LYCOM-

Plairift bﬁj’-gs this Ac-
tion to Quiet Title against.
Defendants, their heirs,
administrators and as-
signs or any unknown
persons  claiming by,
through or under m to
compel them to com-
mence an action In eject-
rment to .establish any title
they or any of them may
have in the premises set
forth above or be forever
barred fom “asserting any
right, title or interest in
said land inconsistent
with the interest or claim
of Plaintif as set forth: in
the Compiaint.

If you wish to defend,
you must enter a written
appearance personally . or
by your attomey and. file |
your défenses or objec-
tions in writing with the
Court. You are warned
that if you fait to do so
the case may proceed
without you and judgment
may be enterad against
you without, any further

notice for.-the relief re-

quested by Plaintitf. You-|
may lose money -or pro-
perty or other rlghts |m-
porant to you.

>
N '

gt%,sg.c)UNILTAx_As;
R.. - C—

Analysis and has esta-
blished fa_ plan to fyrﬁ;.aer
assure fair housing in
borough_of South Willlam-

. This analysis is on
filw at. the, South Wiliam-
sport Borough bullding,
and is avallable for public
roview,

This notice also serves to
advise all residents of the
borough of South Wil

limsmport - that=ihcr foltow-:

ing ‘actlons, if based on
race, color, religion, sex,
national origin, familial
status (families with chil-
dren), or handicap, are
considered dlsmmmatory

-Refusmg to sell or rent
to, deal or negonate with
any person,

-Discriminating on terms
or conditions for buying or
‘fenting housing. '

--Discriminating by ad-

vertising that “housing is

available only to persons

of a certain race, color,

rallgson séx, national ori-
_famlllar status, or
icap.

-Denying that houslng is

available for Inspection,

“sale, of rent when

it really is avallable.

-Blockhusting-for-profit;
persuading owners 0 sell
or rent housing by telling
tham 'that mm;ty groups
ara movinginto the neigh-
barhood. .
p
-Danymg or making dif-
ferent -tefms or conditions
Jor home loans by finan-
“cial institutions.:’

.| bullding,

Jersay Shore Borough
has complated and adopt:
ed a Housing
Analysis and has esta-
biished a plan to further
Bovounn o sarmy Shors,

o rsey lt:]
This analysis is on file at
the Jersey Shore Borough
and is available
for public review.

This notice also serves to
-advise ~all - residents” Of ~ the
boroutgh of Jersey Shore
e following actions,
it based on race, color,
religion, sex, national ofi-
?ln familial status (fami-
with children), .or han-
dicap, are considered
dlscnmlnalory.

-Rafusmg to sell or rent
0, deal or negouate "with
any person.

-Dlscrlmlnanng on terms
or condiions for buying or
renting housing.
-Disctiminating by ad-
verlising that” housing is
available only to persons
of a certain race, color,
religion, sex, national ori:
gin, tamiial status, or
hand»cfap. L.‘

g’
Denying that houslng is
available for inspection,
sale, or rent when it really
Is avallable

--Biod(bushng -for-profit;

persuading cwr\ess o sell
or rert housing “by telling

| them ithat minority groups

are moving into the neigh-
borhood.

-Denying “or_ making dif-
ferent; terms or conditions
for home loans by finan-

| 4-2010.2192137,

j the

sell

Harrisb

d The Business Of Supplying Electricity, And An
N Aggregator Engaged In The Business O
Supplying Electricity, To The Public In The}
Commonwealth Of Pennsylvania, Docket No. §

On July 16 2010, Hudson Energy
3 Services, LLC. filed an application with
Pennsylvania
Commission (“PUC™) for a license to
8 supply electricity or. electric generation |
8 services as (1) a generator and supplier of §
electric power, (2} a broker/marketer
| engaged in the business of supplying
§ clectricity, and (3) an aggregator engaged
Hin the business of supplying electricity. §.
[} Hudson Energy Services, LLC. proposes to 3
electricity and
g throughout all of Pennsylvania under the

B < The PUC may consider this application §
j without.a hearing. Protests directed to the §
| technical or financial fitness of Hudsonf
d Energy Services, LLC. may be filed within 15 §
| days of the date of this notice-with the
] Secretary of the PUC, P.O. Box 3265,
. Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265. You should i’
send copies of any protést 1o the Hudson }§
i Energy  Services, LLC. attorney -at thef
| address listed below., Please include theff|

fPUC's  “docket -number” on -anyf
: correspondence which is A-2009-2192137. §
. John Povilaitis §

Ryan, ‘Russell, Ogden and Selizer P.C.
800 North Thlrd Street Suite 101

Pennsylvania 17102

Phone (717) 236-7714

Fax: (717) 2367816 X

Public - Utility §

related servicesf

dprovisions of the new -Electricity]
 Generation  Customer Choice and |-
Competition Act.

Commonwealth Of

Pennsylvania, Dochket

§ No. A-2010- 2191725, :
On July 16, 20610, Hudson Energy}

 Services, LLC filed
fl the

. Pennsylvania

an application ‘with |
Public  Utility §

Commission (“PUC™) for a license tof
Y provide -natural gas supply services as}
1 (1) a supplier of natural gas, (2) a}

| broker/marketer

engaged _in thel§

§ business of supplying natural gas, and

d (3) an aggregator engaged in thef.

§ business of providing natural gas supply§

services.

Hudson Energy Services, LLC

proposes to sell natural gas and related |
services throughout all of Pennsylvania §

3 under the provisions of the new Natural §

Gas Choice and Competition Act.

The

PUC " may -

consider thxs :

; appllcatlon without a hearing. Protests
§ directed to the technical or financial §

fitness of Hudson

Energy Services, LLCJ

may be filed within 15 days of the date ;

of this notice with

PUC, P.O. Box 3265, Harrisburg, PAR -

the Secretary of the

4 17105-3265. You should send copies of
any protest 1o Hudson Energy. Services,

LLC attorney at.

fbelow, Please

R “docket

f correspondence,
2191725.

include
number”
‘which

the address listed§
the PUC’s
on E
is

any§
A-2010-

John Povilaitis .

Ryan,

‘Russell, Ogden and Seltzer P.C.

800 North Third Street Suite 101

Harrisburg,

Pennsylvania 17102

Phone: (717) 236-7714
Fax: (717) 236-7816
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UPS CampusShip: Shipment Label Page 1 of 1
UPS CampusShip: View/Print Label

. Print the label{s): Select the Print button on the print dialogue box that appears. Note: if your
browser does not support this function, select Print from the File menu to print the [abel,

I

Fold the printed Jabel at the solid line below. Place the label in a UPS Shipping Pouch. If you
do not have a pouch, affix the folded label using clear plastic shipping tape over the entire label.

3. GETTING YOUR SHIPMENT TO UPS
Customers without a Daily Pickup
Ground, 3 Day Select, and Standard to Canada shipments must be dropped off at an authorized
UPS location, or handed to a UPS driver. Pickup service is not available for these services. To
find the nearest UPS location, select the Drop-off icon from the UPS tool bar.
To schedule a pickup, or to find a UPS location, click on Shipping from the main toolbar and select
the Schedule a Pickup or Find Drop-off Locations.

Customers with a Daily Pickup:
Your driver will pickup your shipment

—

s) as usual.
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https://www.campusship.ups.com/cship/create?ActionOriginPair=print __ Receipt&POPUP LEVEL=1... 10/13/2010



